4.1 Bidder has to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the prescribed amount through 

electronic mode/One time EMD, in favor of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Bhopal, 

with each tender. 

a) The amount of fresh EMD, effective as on date, is Rs. 14,080/- (Fourteen Thousand 

and Eighty rupees only). 

b) (i) EMD can also be accepted in the form of FDR issued by Scheduled Banks/ Public 

Financial Institutions as defined in the Companies Act (FDR should be in the name of 

the Contractor, a/c BHEL) (ii) EMD amount in excess of 2 lakh (instead of 20 lakh in